PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Greg E. Blonder | 02/16/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tucker Toys, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 West Somerdale Road, Suite C | |
| City: | Voorhees | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08043 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12986164 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-321-6772
Email: mail@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAMORTE & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TUCKERTOY-10 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric A. LaMorte |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TuckerToy10Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025906 FRAME: 0192

Sample Form (former PTO/S9/15) (05-61)

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION | TuckerToy-10 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Whereas, I/We, Greg E. Blonder of Summit, NJ ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements inan Artificial Flower Novelty and Its Method of Manufacture | | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on | | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on | , and | | | | |
| Whereas, Tucker Toys, Inc. of 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 200 West Somerdale Road Suite C Voorhees, NJ 08043 herein referred to assignee who as a second to a second t | | | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of | | | | | |
| Executed this 16 day of Feb | , 20 | | | | |
| State of New Tosas) County of <u>UNION</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Crea</u> E. Stander | (Signature) | | | | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this JACQUELINE A WHITE HOTAPY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below. | | | | | |
| * [] Total of forms are submitted. This form afters a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB | | | | | |
| estativa, since i la presencia populari en la sitta fissiona escribir per escribir processo en la major de la La compania de la co | The Medical Control of the Control of | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 025906 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 03/04/2011